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Presentation of "Azerbaijan Journal of Educational Studies" 

On April 28, 2023, the scientific-theoretical-pedagogical journal "Azerbaijan 

Journal of Educational Studies", founded by the Ministry of Science and 

Education, was organized by the Khazar University Library Information Center. 

The journal's management and university staff participated in the event. 

Opening the event, dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social 

Sciences, member of the editorial board of the journal “Azerbaijan Journal of 

Educational Studies”, associate professor Elza Samadli greeted the guests and 

spoke about her cooperation with the journal. 

The editor-in-chief of the journal, Arzu Soltan, gave information about the 

establishment and activities of the journal. She noted that for more than 99 years, 

the journal has played an important role in the renewal of the education system, 

in the improvement of the quality of educational work, in the promotion of 

progressive teaching methods and forms, in the study and dissemination of 

advanced practice, in presenting the ideas of outstanding scientists to the society, 

in the formation of scientific and pedagogical thinking, and even today, the 

journal publishes articles by representatives of the scientific community, 

pedagogues, and psychologists on current problems, philosophy, and history of 

education. 

Deputy Editor-in-Chief Nasreddin Musayev stated in his speech that 8 methodical 

collections were published as supplements to the journal in different years and 

some of them are still published today. He also informed that the journal was 

included in the list of publications recommended for publication of the main 

results of dissertations by the decision of the Higher Attestation Commission 

under the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan and answered questions. 

The editorial office presented journals to the Library Information Center. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



“Azərbaycan məktəbi” jurnalının təqdimatı 

2023-cü il aprelin 28-də Xəzər Universiteti Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin 

təşkilatçılığı ilə universitetdə təsisçisi Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyi olan “Azərbaycan 

məktəbi” elmi-nəzəri-pedaqoji jurnalının təqdimatı oldu. Tədbirdə jurnalın 

rəhbərliyi və universitet əməkdaşları iştirak edirdilər. 

Tədbiri giriş sözü ilə Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı, 

“Azərbaycan məktəbi” jurnalının redaksiya heyətinin üzvü, dosent Elza Səmədli 

açaraq, qonaqları salamladı, jurnal ilə əməkdaşlığı haqqında danışdı. 

Jurnalın baş redaktoru Arzu Soltan jurnalın yaranması, fəaliyyəti haqqında 

məlumat verdi. Qeyd etdi ki, jurnal 99 ildən artıq müddətdə təhsil sisteminin 

yeniləşməsində, təlim-tərbiyə işinin keyfiyyətinin yüksəldilməsində, mütərəqqi 

tədris metod və formalarının təbliğində, qabaqcıl təcrübənin öyrənilib 

yayılmasında, görkəmli alimlərin fikir və ideyalarının cəmiyyətə təqdim 

olunmasında, elmi, pedaqoji təfəkkürün formalaşmasında əhəmiyyətli rol oynayıb 

və bu gün də jurnalda elmi ictimaiyyət nümayəndələrinin, pedaqoqların, 

psixoloqların təhsilin aktual problemləri, fəlsəfəsi, tarixi ilə bağlı məqalələri dərc 

olunur. 

Baş redaktorun müavini Nəsrəddin Musayev çıxışında jurnala əlavə kimi müxtəlif 

illərdə 8 adda metodik məcmuənin çap edildiyini və onlardan bəzilərinin bu gün 

də dərc olunduğunu bildirdi. O, jurnalın Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti 

yanında Ali Attestasiya Komissiyasının qərarı ilə dissertasiyaların əsas nəticələrinin 

dərc olunması tövsiyə edilən nəşrlər sırasına daxil edildiyi haqqında da məlumat 

verdi və sualları cavablandırdı. 

Redaksiya tərəfindən Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinə jurnallar hədiyyə olundu. 
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